
Base Bid
SECTION A: STREET (BASE BID)
 Line  Number  Number  Description  Unit  Contract Quantity bidUnitPrice bidTotal QUANT QUANT DIFF UNIT PRICE TOTAL DIFF

1 2021.501/00010 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $257,000.00 $257,000.00 1 0 $180,512.00 $180,512.00 $76,488.00
2 2101.524/00040 CLEARING TREE 25 $348.15 $8,703.75 26 -1 $335.00 $8,710.00 -$6.25
3 2101.524/00050 GRUBBING TREE 25 $105.50 $2,637.50 26 -1 $120.00 $3,120.00 -$482.50
4 2104.502/00029 REMOVE HYDRANT MARKER EACH 7 $10.55 $73.85 7 0 $12.00 $84.00 -$10.15
5 2104.502/01240 REMOVE SIGN TYPE C EACH 23 $26.38 $606.74 23 0 $35.00 $805.00 -$198.26
6 2104.502/00027 SALVAGE MAILBOX & SUPPORT EACH 2 $63.30 $126.60 2 0 $120.00 $240.00 -$113.40
7 2104.502/03300 SALVAGE SIGN EACH 10 $26.38 $263.80 10 0 $35.00 $350.00 -$86.20
8 2104.502/00033 SALVAGE SIGN (STREET NAME SIGN) EACH 12 $52.75 $633.00 12 0 $35.00 $420.00 $213.00
9 2104.503/00195 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) L F 874 $4.96 $4,335.04 874 0 $5.50 $4,807.00 -$471.96

10 2104.503/00315 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER L F 5,177 $3.75 $19,413.75 5230 -53 $13.35 $69,820.50 -$50,406.75
11 2104.503/2315 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 1,362 $2.61 $3,554.82 1422 -60 $2.50 $3,555.00 -$0.18
12 2104.504/00090 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT S Y 1,556 $13.25 $20,617.00 1556 0 $10.80 $16,804.80 $3,812.20
13 2104.504/00120 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S Y 1,313 $7.00 $9,191.00 1392 -79 $6.00 $8,352.00 $839.00
14 2104.518/00140 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK S F 944 $2.00 $1,888.00 944 0 $1.50 $1,416.00 $472.00
15 2104.603/00041 REMOVE LANDSCAPE EDGING LF 40 $5.28 $211.20 40 0 $6.00 $240.00 -$28.80
16 2104.603 REMOVE WOOD TIMBERS LF 34 $26.38 $896.92 34 0 $28.00 $952.00 -$55.08
17 2104.603/00042 SALVAGE BRICK LANDSCAPE EDGING LF 12 $3.17 $38.04 12 0 $11.70 $140.40 -$102.36
18 2104.603 SALVAGE ROCK LANDSCAPE EDGING LIN FT 50 $3.69 $184.50 50 0 $11.70 $585.00 -$400.50
19 2104.603 SALVAGE GRANITE PAVER EDGING LF 12 $3.17 $38.04 12 0 $11.70 $140.40 -$102.36
20 2104.603 SALVAGE TIMBER RETAINING WALL LIN FT 12 $8.79 $105.48 12 0 $41.00 $492.00 -$386.52
21 2104.604/00180 SALVAGE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S Y 21,663 $18.85 $408,347.55 21663 0 $18.95 $410,513.85 -$2,166.30
22 2104.618 SALVAGE BRICK PAVERS (DRIVEWAY) SF 86 $3.17 $272.62 86 0 $18.00 $1,548.00 -$1,275.38
23 2105.507/001 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) CY 31,370 $25.60 $803,072.00 36515 -5145 $8.40 $306,726.00 $496,346.00
24 2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V SY 9,130 $0.47 $4,291.10 9588 -458 $1.00 $9,588.00 -$5,296.90
25 2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE VI SY 2,760 $2.25 $6,210.00 2760 0 $4.15 $11,454.00 -$5,244.00
26 2105.609/00050 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (5% MOD) TON 41,530 $0.01 $415.30 45380 -3850 $0.01 $453.80 -$38.50
27 2211.509/00052 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 TON 9,482 $23.30 $220,930.60 9724 -242 $23.30 $226,569.20 -$5,638.60
28 2301.602/00054 DRILL AND GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED) EACH 50 $10.55 $527.50 50 0 $11.70 $585.00 -$57.50
29 2331.603/0001 JOINT ADHESIVE (MASTIC) LF 13,432 $0.55 $7,387.60 13432 0 $0.60 $8,059.20 -$671.60
30 2357.506/00010 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 1,049 $4.35 $4,563.15 1131 -82 $4.00 $4,524.00 $39.15
31 2360.509/12300 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C) TON 1,705 $74.55 $127,107.75 1849 -144 $87.00 $160,863.00 -$33,755.25
32 2360.509/22305 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2,C) TON 3,410 $70.80 $241,428.00 3694 -284 $75.00 $277,050.00 -$35,622.00
33 2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING (2,C) TON 6 $300.00 $1,800.00 30 -24 $216.70 $6,501.00 -$4,701.00
34 2360.509/000015 TYPE 9.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR DRIVEWAYS AND TRAILS (2,C) TON 175 $145.90 $25,532.50 175 0 $216.70 $37,922.50 -$12,390.00
35 2451.609/00050 PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL TON 2,665 $12.66 $33,738.90 2709 -44 $15.00 $40,635.00 -$6,896.10
36 2521.518/00040 4" CONCRETE WALK S F 551 $7.60 $4,187.60 551 0 $8.55 $4,711.05 -$523.45
37 2521.518/00060 6" CONCRETE WALK S F 525 $13.08 $6,867.00 525 0 $18.70 $9,817.50 -$2,950.50
38 2531.503/00064 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618 LF 13,048 $20.30 $264,874.40 13099 -51 $26.50 $347,123.50 -$82,249.10
39 2531.504/00060 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT S Y 1,647 $54.75 $90,173.25 1647 0 $73.00 $120,231.00 -$30,057.75
40 2531.618/00010 TRUNCATED DOMES S F 70 $47.48 $3,323.60 70 0 $92.00 $6,440.00 -$3,116.40
41 2540.602/0001 INSTALL SALVAGED MAILBOX & SUPPORT EACH 2 $145.07 $290.14 2 0 $120.00 $240.00 $50.14
42 2540.602/000018 F&I MAILBOX & SUPPORT EACH 1 $89.68 $89.68 1 0 $150.00 $150.00 -$60.32
43 2540.603 INSTALL SALVAGED TIMBER RETAINING WALL LIN FT 10 $18.46 $184.60 10 0 $12.30 $123.00 $61.60
44 2540.603/00033 INSTALL SALVAGED BRICK LANDSCAPING EDGING LIN FT 12 $5.28 $63.36 12 0 $11.70 $140.40 -$77.04
45 2540.603/0002 INSTALL SALVAGED ROCK LANDSCAPE EDGING LF 27 $8.97 $242.19 27 0 $11.70 $315.90 -$73.71
46 2540.618 INSTALL SALVAGED BRICK PAVERS (DRIVEWAY) SF 86 $15.30 $1,315.80 86 0 $18.00 $1,548.00 -$232.20
47 2563.601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $7,648.75 $7,648.75 1 0 $78,500.00 $78,500.00 -$70,851.25
48 2564.602/00603 F&I STREET NAME SIGN EACH 12 $369.25 $4,431.00 12 0 $410.00 $4,920.00 -$489.00
49 2564.602/00604 INSTALL SALVAGED SIGN EACH 10 $158.25 $1,582.50 10 0 $175.00 $1,750.00 -$167.50
50 2564.618/00086 F&I SIGN PANELS TYPE C SF 84.25 $59.08 $4,977.49 84.25 0 $76.00 $6,403.00 -$1,425.51
51 2571.624 TREE AS SPECIFIED TREE 42 $585.82 $24,604.44 42 0 $550.00 $23,100.00 $1,504.44
52 2571.625 SHRUB AS SPECIFIED SHRUB 11 $73.38 $807.18 11 0 $59.50 $654.50 $152.68
53 2572.603/08010 TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCING LIN FT 300 $2.90 $870.00 300 0 $4.70 $1,410.00 -$540.00
54 2573.501/00025 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT LS 1 $2,740.10 $2,740.10 1 0 $0.01 $0.01 $2,740.09
55 2573.501/00030 EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR LS 1 $16,200.00 $16,200.00 1 0 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 -$58,800.00
56 2575.603/00011 F&I LANDSCAPE EDGING LIN FT 40 $7.91 $316.40 40 $0.00 $316.40 REMOVED FROM 2021 PROJECT
57 2575.604/00098 SODDING TYPE LAWN (W/ 4" TOPSOIL) SY 22,778 $8.00 $182,224.00 22778 0 $9.60 $218,668.80 -$36,444.80
58 2575.604 F & I MULCH MATERIAL, TYPE SPECIAL (4" THICK) SY 48 $13.68 $656.64 48 0 $81.60 $3,916.80 -$3,260.16
59 2575.609 F & I LANDSCAPE ROCK (TYPE 9 MULCH) TON 15 $152.98 $2,294.70 15 0 $79.30 $1,189.50 $1,105.20
60 2582.503/36204 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP GR IN L F 250 $2.11 $527.50 250 0 $10.60 $2,650.00 -$2,122.50
61 2582.518/06020 CROSSWALK MULTI COMP GR IN S F 216 $14.73 $3,181.68 216 0 $9.35 $2,019.60 $1,162.08

Total: $2,840,817.60
SECTION B: STORM SEWER (BASE BID) STREET DIFFERENCE $125,256.39
 Line  Number  Number  Description  Unit  Contract Quantity bidUnitPrice bidTotal

62 2104.502/0040 REMOVE CASTING AND COVER EACH 41 $277.15 $11,363.15 41 0 $275.00 $11,275.00 $88.15
63 2104.502/00910 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 41 $263.75 $10,813.75 41 0 $291.00 $11,931.00 -$1,117.25
64 2104.503/00285 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) L F 3,195 $7.39 $23,611.05 3195 0 $8.15 $26,039.25 -$2,428.20
65 2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V SY 1,371 $0.01 $13.71 1371 0 $3.00 $4,113.00 -$4,099.29
66 2123.611/00030 STREET SWEEPING (W/ PICKUP BROOM) DAY 80 $0.01 $0.80 85 85 $0.01 $0.85 -$0.05
67 2451.609/00020 CRUSHED ROCK FOR STABILIZATION TON 78 $39.04 $3,045.12 81 -3 $41.00 $3,321.00 -$275.88
68 2451.609 COURSE FILTER AGGREGATE (DRAINTILE) TON 551 $0.01 $5.51 551 0 $0.01 $5.51 $0.00
69 2502.503/0020 6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN W/ SOCK LF 1,950 $13.42 $26,169.00 1950 0 $20.35 $39,682.50 -$13,513.50
70 2502.602/00406 6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT EACH 46 $213.29 $9,811.34 46 0 $360.45 $16,580.70 -$6,769.36
71 2503.503/19125 12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V L F 16 $73.85 $1,181.60 16 0 $80.00 $1,280.00 -$98.40
72 2503.503/19155 15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V L F 1,497 $50.64 $75,808.08 1568 -71 $59.00 $92,512.00 -$16,703.92
73 2503.503/0024 4" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR-35 LF 1,110 $0.01 $11.10 1110 0 $0.01 $11.10 $0.00
74 2503.503/0025 6" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR-35 LF 8,190 $3.42 $28,009.80 8190 0 $10.00 $81,900.00 -$53,890.20
75 2503.503/19243 24" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III L F 1,136 $54.86 $62,320.96 1108 28 $67.00 $74,236.00 -$11,915.04
76 2503.503/19273 27" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III L F 279 $66.47 $18,545.13 279 0 $82.00 $22,878.00 -$4,332.87
77 2503.503/19303 30" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III L F 256 $78.07 $19,985.92 256 0 $93.00 $23,808.00 -$3,822.08
78 2503.503/19333 33" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III L F 65 $92.84 $6,034.60 66 -1 $122.00 $8,052.00 -$2,017.40
79 2506.602/000201 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE EACH 3 $1,266.00 $3,798.00 3 0 $1,400.00 $4,200.00 -$402.00
80 2506.502/00110 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN K EACH 19 $1,759.74 $33,435.06 19 0 $1,835.00 $34,865.00 -$1,429.94
81 2506.502/03620 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020 W/ SUMP EACH 1 $7,699.39 $7,699.39 1 0 $10,220.00 $10,220.00 -$2,520.61
82 2506.502/03620 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020 EACH 1 $4,536.50 $4,536.50 1 0 $6,550.00 $6,550.00 -$2,013.50
83 2506.502/03020 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020 EACH 6 $3,765.30 $22,591.80 6 0 $4,905.00 $29,430.00 -$6,838.20
84 2506.502/02420 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020 EACH 16 $3,399.21 $54,387.36 16 0 $2,500.00 $40,000.00 $14,387.36
85 2506.602/06200 CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 1 $1,582.50 $1,582.50 1 0 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $182.50
86 2506.602/0014 F & I CASTING ASSEMBLY (NEENAH R-1733) EACH 7 $911.87 $6,383.09 7 0 $870.00 $6,090.00 $293.09
87 2506.602/0015 F & I CASTING ASSEMBLY (MCDONALD 74 M "A" SERIES) EACH 46 $120.35 $5,536.10 46 0 $161.00 $7,406.00 -$1,869.90
88 2506.602 F& I CASTING ASSEMBLY (NEENAH R-3067-L) EACH 35 $797.68 $27,918.80 35 0 $670.00 $23,450.00 $4,468.80
89 2506.602 F & I  CASTING ASSEMBLY (NEENAH R-3290-A) EACH 1 $877.07 $877.07 1 0 $752.00 $752.00 $125.07
90 2573.502/00110 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION EACH 84 $117.11 $9,837.24 84 0 $150.00 $12,600.00 -$2,762.76
91 2573.503/00060 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW L F 200 $4.17 $834.00 200 0 $4.60 $920.00 -$86.00
92 SPEC PROV F&I MANHOLE BAFFLE SQ FT 28.5 $263.75 $7,516.88 29 -0.5 $290.00 $8,410.00

Total: $483,664.41
SECTION C: WATER MAIN (BASE BID) STORM DIFFERENCE -$119,361.38
 Line  Number  Number  Description  Unit  Contract Quantity bidUnitPrice bidTotal

93 2104.502/0040 REMOVE CASTING AND COVER EACH 1 $277.06 $277.06 1 0 $282.00 $282.00 -$4.94
94 2104.502/000030 REMOVE MANHOLE STRUCTURE EACH 1 $263.75 $263.75 1 0 $290.00 $290.00 -$26.25
95 2104.502/000031 REMOVE GATE VALVE AND BOX EACH 20 $52.75 $1,055.00 20 0 $227.00 $4,540.00 -$3,485.00
96 2104.502/00880 REMOVE HYDRANT EACH 7 $527.50 $3,692.50 7 0 $582.00 $4,074.00 -$381.50
97 2104.503/00850 REMOVE WATER SERVICE PIPE L F 2,169 $0.01 $21.69 2169 0 $0.01 $21.69 $0.00
98 2104.503/000035 REMOVE WATERMAIN PIPE LF 5,387 $1.06 $5,710.22 5387 0 $1.15 $6,195.05 -$484.83
99 2104.603/01850 ABANDON WATER MAIN L F 715 $3.17 $2,266.55 715 0 $3.50 $2,502.50 -$235.95

100 2503.603 6" DIP WATERMAIN CL.52 LF 25 $61.19 $1,529.75 25 0 $100.00 $2,500.00 -$970.25
101 2504.601/0047 TEMPORARY WATER SYSTEM LS 1 $52,750.00 $52,750.00 1 0 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 -$47,250.00
102 2504.602/00023 FIRE HYDRANT MARKER EACH 9 $79.13 $712.17 9 0 $87.00 $783.00 -$70.83
103 2504.602/00410 1" CORPORATION STOP EACH 79 $553.88 $43,756.52 79 0 $547.00 $43,213.00 $543.52
104 2504.602/0048 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN EACH 7 $791.25 $5,538.75 7 0 $2,326.00 $16,282.00 -$10,743.25
105 2504.602/000038 F & I HYDRANT EACH 9 $4,733.79 $42,604.11 8 1 $5,860.00 $46,880.00 -$4,275.89
106 2504.602/000039 STAINLESS STEEL SERVICE SADDLE EACH 79 $223.66 $17,669.14 79 0 $120.00 $9,480.00 $8,189.14
107 2504.602/00035 ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER EACH 1 $721.45 $721.45 1 0 $420.00 $420.00 $301.45
108 2504.602/0054 1" CURB STOP AND BOX EACH 79 $833.45 $65,842.55 79 0 $806.00 $63,674.00 $2,168.55
109 2504.602 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX EACH 9 $1,636.31 $14,726.79 9 0 $2,266.00 $20,394.00 -$5,667.21
110 2504.602 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX EACH 17 $2,176.47 $36,999.99 17 0 $2,920.00 $49,640.00 -$12,640.01
111 2504.602/00812 12" GATE VALVE & BOX EACH 8 $4,040.65 $32,325.20 8 0 $4,305.00 $34,440.00 -$2,114.80
112 2504.603/000041 1" SIDR 7 PE WATER SERVICE PIPE LF 2,342 $16.88 $39,532.96 2342 0 $16.30 $38,174.60 $1,358.36
113 2504.603/000044 6" PVC WATERMAIN (C900) LF 83 $54.86 $4,553.38 104 -21 $45.50 $4,732.00 -$178.62
114 2504.603 8" PVC WATERMAIN (C900) LIN FT 5,130 $43.26 $221,923.80 5233 -103 $43.00 $225,019.00 -$3,095.20
115 2504.603/000045 12" PVC WATERMAIN (C900) LF 1,204 $59.08 $71,132.32 1228 -24 $53.50 $65,698.00 $5,434.32
116 2504.604/01100 4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION S Y 80 $26.38 $2,110.40 80 0 $41.00 $3,280.00 -$1,169.60
117 2504.608/0062 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (EPOXY COATED) LB 6,981 $8.44 $58,919.64 6861 120 $8.15 $55,917.15 $3,002.49

Total: $726,635.69
SECTION D: SANITARY SEWER (BASE BID) WATERMAIN DIFFERENCE -$71,796.30
 Line  Number  Number  Description  Unit  Contract Quantity bidUnitPrice bidTotal

118 2104.602/001 SALVAGE CASTING FRAME AND COVER EACH 25 $277.06 $6,926.50 25 0 $276.00 $6,900.00 $26.50
119 2503.603 CLEAN PIPE SEWER LF 550 $5.28 $2,904.00 550 0 $3.50 $1,925.00 $979.00
120 2503.603/00009 LINING SEWER PIPE 9" LF 3,712 $25.85 $95,955.20 3712 0 $26.80 $99,481.60 -$3,526.40
121 2506.602 F & I CASTING FRAME (NEENAH R-1733 FRAME) EACH 25 $911.88 $22,797.00 25 0 $685.00 $17,125.00 $5,672.00
122 2506.602/0067 INSTALL COVER EACH 25 $211.20 $5,280.00 25 0 $200.00 $5,000.00 $280.00
123 2506.603/.00001 RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE STRUCTURE LIN FT 57.2 $316.50 $18,103.80 57 0.2 $466.00 $26,562.00 -$8,458.20

Total: $151,966.50
Totals SANITARY DIFFERENCE -$5,027.10
 BidTotal

2020 GMH BID



$4,203,084.20

Alternate 1
SECTION E: SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINING ALT 1
 Line  Number  Number  Description  Unit  Contract Quantity bidUnitPrice bidTotal

124 SPEC PROV/000011 CHEMICAL GROUT GAL 275 $26.38 $7,254.50 275 0 $21.00 $5,775.00 $1,479.50
125 SPEC PROV/000012 SEAL 9" MAIN TO 6" LATERAL W/ 3' BLADDER EACH 55 $211.00 $11,605.00 55 0 $408.00 $22,440.00 -$10,835.00

Total: $18,859.50
Totals -$9,355.50
 BidTotal

$18,859.50

Alternate 2
SECTION F: SANITARY SEWER WYE LINERS ALT 2
 Line  Number  Number  Description  Unit  Contract Quantity bidUnitPrice bidTotal

126 SPEC PROV/000010 SERVICE WYE LINER - 9" MAIN X 6" WYE EACH 55 $2,822.13 $155,217.15 55 0 $3,043.00 $167,365.00 -$12,147.85

Totals
 BidTotal

$155,217.15

Totals
 BidTotal

$4,377,160.85

RED = 2021 LESS THAN 2020
GREEN = 2021 MORE THAN 2020
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